G.N. 623

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

COMPANIES REGISTRY

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

73505520
70840410
58363042
39844356
72157845
72080939
58206317
65223360
38301410
73186352
37900130
71724132
66610960
68169872
60147460
35133090
71514795
68540414
74654750
60317130
68572130
68018829
58604193
53815531
73244130
62241599

24 Deal Limited

8 Century Technology Limited

ABC ASSOCIATION LIMITED

ABSOLUTE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY CO. LIMITED
ACEC GROUP CO., LIMITED

AGGREGATE TECHNOLOGY GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
AILSA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

ALLSHINING LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

ANYBUY INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
AO BRIDGE LIMITED

ART MOTION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Achiever Holding Limited

Anson Global Freight Forwarding Limited

BACO CAPITAL LIMITED

BEAUTSUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BEAUTY TECH INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
BOTTLE BEAUTY SHOP LIMITED

BSV HOLDINGS LIMITED

Bao Jiayin Network Technology Co., Limited

Bestchem Trading Limited

Bright Day English Limited

C & M Global Group Limited

CANDY ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CHEERFUL ASIA LIMITED

CHERRYBITE CO., LIMITED

CHINA FORTUNE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

8 AR AIRAT]

M TRERHAIR AT
T EEARAE
FERBERARAH
VAEEREAIRAE

RIHEBRE B A IRAE

BIRERRATRAF
HEHFFEAIRAE
ZERRZEEARAE
HEEAARAE
EHOEEEARAE

R A TR A F]

AR B A IR AE
B ERATRAE
HETESIHARAT

R ESEAIRAE
MREEAMRAE

FRREARAE



60342016
64017926
67897880
68044280
73107930
63787611
21106160
52564096
73662726
74349581
74537360
73313527
71419191
73826722
51642057
66874071
66479667
73932210
61932480
59005928
51021079
66305385
73409522
60452184
73769209
71112282
73224671
67800506
71003445
71923318
58252342
20863862
61230484

CHINA HONGYITANG MEDICAL GROUP LIMITED
CHINA LANDSCAPE ECO BUILD GROUP LIMITED
CHINA LIFE SCIENCES RESEARCH LIMITED

CHINA LINCROSS HOLDING GROUP LIMITED
CHINA PAGE COLOR GROUP CO., LIMITED
CHUANGYUAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
CITIPLUS FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
CONSONANT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

CORESWAY (HK) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Canli Trade Limited

Cha Cha Creative Limited

Chiei International Trade Co., Limited

China2B Trading Company Limited

Cov Biotechnology Co., Limited

DC Worldwide Limited

DELUN (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED

DFOO CO., LIMITED

Devoted Care Limited

EAGLE DRAGON TECHNOLOGY EVENT LIMITED
EAST SEA TRADE COMPANY LIMITED

ELEMENTS INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
EVERY MEAL A PICNIC LIMITED

EXCELLENT INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
Entwick (Hong Kong) Limited

Era Properties Company Limited

Ever Metal Trades Limited

Exinity Group Securities (Hong Kong) Limited

FAQ Comms Limited

FENGSHI GROUP LIMITED

FIRST INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
FLYING EXCEL LIMITED

FORMULA LIMITED

FOSHAN BORA MEDICAL INSTRUMENT CO., LIMITED
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69761194
72617233
60069408
68019883

69967982
74113312
59843445
66508515
38611647
53508174

63834385
585572175
66526909
58851330
62237217
66708218
69416931

63296375
59989893
64654710
69740998
64980614
67287356
52850540
74190782
72136275
31176999
67994800
73130539
60473453

32082808

Forest Resources Management Limited
Fuzeng Trading Co Limited
G-Lights International (HK) Limited

GERMAN AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & TECHNOLOGY
INSTITUTE (CHINA) LIMITED

GERMANY SHANMEI INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
GLENN LIMITED

GLOBAL CORE CAPITAL LIMITED

GLOBAL ELITE MARKETING CLUB CO., LIMITED
GOLDEN GIANT LIMITED

GOLDENWAY GLOBAL INVESTORS (HK) LIMITED

GOOD SEASON CREATION LIMITED

GOOD SURPLUS CREATION LIMITED

GP Consultancy Co., Limited

GREAT HARVEST GROUP CO., LIMITED
GREAT WAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

GUAN SHENG YUAN (HONGKONG) LIMITED

Germany Andy Science Snd Technology Smart Doors And Windows
Group Limited

Giselle Company Limited

Glory & Grace Energy-Saving Limited

Green Tribe Limited

Guangzhou Eagle Technology Co., Limited
Guangzhou Goodinsight Limited

GuoKong (Hong Kong) Investment Co., Limited
H&F GROUP ENTERPRISE LIMITED

H.K. GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HALO KOREA TRADING CO., LIMITED
HAMPTONS INTERNATIONAL (HONG KONG) LIMITED
HANGWIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HEADWIN LIMITED

HEALTH HUAN BEAUTY INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HK)
LIMITED

HING NGAI ENGINEERING LIMITED
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72542840

74363612
59190804
71189293
70380195
72883072
66615693
58486111
74356112
59328237
74298562
71823756
60312839

68595354
63755018
64265575
66494396
58772348
63777668
65018800
58505715
73000504
72554421
66735154
71620047
58481705
71770078
65903041
66509016
70721905
74370340
63762990

HK CHINA PEACEFUL INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS CO.,
LIMITED

HK GUGISS INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HK HUIDE CLOTHING LIMITED

HK Haiyan Limited

HK INSURTECH LIMITED

HK Mingtong Trading Limited

HK XINHONG ZHONGMEI GROUP CO., LIMITED
HKNIX GLOBAL COMMUNICATION LIMITED
HONG KONG HAOYAN LIMITED

HONG KONG JIEXIN TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG RUIQI AUTO PARTS CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HENGE TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG JIA YI INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG LT TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG MANBO BUSINESS CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG UNIQUE UNION TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG YIPU INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HONGKONG ZHUODAI JINHUA TRADE LIMITED
HONGSHUN MESH GROUP LIMITED

HUANG RONG (HK) INDUSTRY LIMITED

HUI XIN FU COMPANY LIMITED

HUILING ELECTRONIC TECH LIMITED

Heaven Music Limited

Hefei Hengmai Imp&Exp Co., Limited

Hong Kong DS Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong King-star Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Origin Human Resources Limited

Hong Kong Yong Pei Biological Science and Technology Limited

HongKong Miho Trading Co., Limited
Hongwhistle Consultancy Limited
Huanzhiyu Trade Co., Limited
ICGOO ELECTRONICS LIMITED
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38218031
61479612
67683944
61651379
67745051
38426507
74217855
74217936
74217944
74217960
74217986
74218047
65065742
70685565
74335770
74832510
72382694
68979562
51014969
37148524
67993820
74457097
70865343
70648684
39938820
17251937
66927424
74280367
62610534
74252409
64725125
70895075
22238407

INDIGO INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED

INTO FASHION HOLDING LIMITED

IPAM LIMITED

Innovation Software Technology Co. Limited
Institute for User Participation Limited

J AND J HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

JC 13 LIMITED

JC 14 LIMITED

JC 15 LIMITED

JC 16 LIMITED

JC 17 LIMITED

JC 18 LIMITED

JING SENYUAN (CHINA) GROUP CO., LIMITED
Jianji Trade Management Co., Limited

Jinron Trade Limited

Journey Photo Studio Limited

K Sky Property Service Limited

K1 ECO LIMITED

KEE Bhutan INVEST Limited

KOREA NG COMPANY LIMITED

KW3 International Limited

Kellan Business Consulting Limited

Kin Ying Engineering Development Company Limited
Kuanhai Asia Pacific Consulting Company Limited
LEADTEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LINKAGE CYBERTECH LIMITED

LIT GROUP CO., LIMITED

Leshan Leshui Trading Co., Limited

Leung Pak Chuen Feng Shui Consultant Co. Limited
Lildirty Limited

M&C Business Company Limited

M. Ruhrmann Company Limited

MAHARANI MESS INDIAN FOOD LIMITED
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66497182
53159012
08910033
73224833
74113508
74113605
74113621
62237843
12189830
72780404
64361361
71922134
74355255
17604255
68052702
36214085
52015518
73102249
62062880
71022021
71759034
66602579
61575327
60550045
70962355
63513345
12199469
34648880
70125410
73130288
72132611
33095266

74346850

MAIA ART JEWELRY CO., LIMITED
MARK WORLD INVESTMENT LIMITED
MASATEX ENTERPRISES LIMITED
MATERA MARINE COMPANY LIMITED
MH3 LIMITED

MH4 LIMITED

MHS LIMITED

MILLION VIEW INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

MONA TOYS INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

MOSS TECH LIMITED

MRSTORE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Megatech Innovation Limited

Modest Trade Limited

NICE SCORE LIMITED

NINGBO DRUCK MACHINERY CO., LIMITED
NINGBO KYLIN CO., LIMITED

NINGBO PHENIX CO., LIMITED

NNR Solutions Limited

Na Yuan Technology Limited

New Concept International Design Co., Limited
NewDivide Limited

OAINEY INDUSTRY LIMITED

OK4C DIAMOND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ON TIME AREO MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
Ocean Eyes Trading Co., Limited

Orbium Limited

PANYEAR LIMITED

PARKLANE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
PERFECT GAME LIMITED

PERSIST A LIMITED

POMEGRANATE CULTURE MEDIA LIMITED

PROTECH MACHINERY & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
COMPANY LIMITED

Pengtong (Hong Kong) Investment Co., Limited
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58234542
74365177
68670839
62460187
36593380
66597875

51033040
62780888
70506125
37230193
69929291
58340111
71108251
52803983
51985736
52912160
73130343
64915972
53606920

58283151

73728170
72989957
69790862

73230476
72763294
60199093
74327680
71277737
70344870
63814355
69260855

Poplar Asset Management Limited
Proximai Technology (HK) Co., Limited
RICH GOLD MEGA TRADE LIMITED
RICHMAN (C-HK) LIMITED
RISEWAY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ROYAL HONOR MEDIA PRODUCTION (HONG KONG) CO.,
LIMITED

RUIDEEN INDUSTRY (HK) LIMITED

RichTech (Hongkong) Oilfield Services Co., Limited
Rinco Trading Limited

SAIBAO GROUP CO., LIMITED

SANTA FAN INT'L TRADE CO., LIMITED
SHENFENG MINING CO., LIMITED

SHENZHEN EFFEIST TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHINING FISH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

SHU YING HONG KONG COMPANY LIMITED
SILVERLIGHT TECHNOLOGY (H.K) LIMITED
SMSE LIMITED

SOLID ROCK TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

SUNRUN (CHINA) SURGICAL DRESSING IMP&EXP CO.,
LIMITED

SWITZERLAND LA COWRY INTERNATIONAL COSMETICS
LIMITED

Samlam Co., Limited
Shanghai Xuanmi Education Technology Co., Limited

Shenzhen Artisan Design & Packaging Co., Limited

Shuimu Happiness Force Education Co., Limited
Shunxing footwear industry Co., Limited

Sinya (HK) Company Limited

Sky Wealth SP Limited

Skyview International Commerce Company Limited
SpiderStore Technology Limited

Strategic Market Development Limited

Sun Service Limited
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74938144
70655914
70145149
74259215
60422494
70400305
72099855
58155966
38204335
58745363
30639554
73130482
70226395
72500650
73571268
74336873
67333553
39135389
38307335

39741770
60944222
67586649
74016813
62508731
69602336
69177426
74213487
74213615
74213623
74213746
74213592
72848606
70622195

TAILUOCALL LIMITED

TARGET CONSULTANTS LIMITED

TASTING HK LIMITED

TCW INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
TOMORROWLAND LIMITED

TONIMOB LIMITED

TOP CARE LIMITED

TOP OASIS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

TOP TOOLS CO., LIMITED

TOTOP INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

TRULY SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
TURNING T LIMITED

Taipuxi HK Co., Limited

Thousand Luck Trading Limited

TianTai mountain people service Limited

Top Sum Trading Company Limited

Tung Tak Sim Rehealth Culture Investment Company Limited
UR MORNING TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

USA SHLARGO AGRICULTURAL AND CHEMICAL
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

VEALTEL LIMITED

VICO (HK) GARMENT CO., LIMITED
VIPO LIMITED

VS Fortune Consultant Company Limited
WEALTH HONEST ENTERPRISES LIMITED
WEN LE DIAN XUN TRADE LIMITED
WESMO HOME LIMITED

WKF (HONG KONG) LIMITED

WKF DESIGNED LIMITED

WKF FAMILY LIMITED

WKF JL LIMITED

WKF TRADING LIMITED

WORLD CONCORD LIMITED
WYANG (HK) LIMITED
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39392684
39438147
67265005

60251011
70492922
38951653
74036908
66847070
72510001
74183868
74183876
74183884
74183907
74183931
74183949
73352010
73351975
73351909
72510580
60650233
73242235
73115509
72503527
74276027
71885227

2 February 2024

WeiYou Investment Co., Limited
Wellfull Capital Limited

Westbound Band-e-Amir Saffron (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

XTAMEN HUIQI TALENT SERVICE CO., LIMITED
XIN MAN DA PRECISION CIRCUIT (HK) LIMITED
XINYUANDA COMPANY LIMITED

Xiaoji Spicy Shop Limited

YAFEI ALLOY CO., LIMITED

YINENG HOLDING LIMITED

YKW1 LIMITED

YKW2 LIMITED

YKW3 LIMITED

YKW4 LIMITED

YKWS LIMITED

YKW6 LIMITED

YY FIVE LIMITED

YY FOUR LIMITED

YY THREE LIMITED

ZHAOYUAN TECHNOLOGY HOLDING LIMITED
ZIBO REACH CORP., LIMITED

ZORIL HARDWARE CO., LIMITED

Zero One Technology Limited

Zhenhui Enterprise Limited

Zhenyaoxing Co., Limited

uSmart iServices (HK) Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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